1
GG SOLID STATE kWh
METER FOR SUBMETERING
2
PRODUCT CODE: GG
3	 Safety Labels And Definitions
3	 Product Description
4	 Display Information

5.9” x 5.9” x 3.54”
Multi-Meter Unit UL approved, NEMA electrical
enclosure for 2-28 meter applications
E178096 sizes vary from;
14.56” x 10.64”  x 5.92” to
28.9” x 21.1” x 7.1”
7
CURRENT TRANSFORMERS
GridGear’s GG meters must be installed with the provided, XOBA UL Listed Energy-Monitoring Current
Transformers. CTs should be securely fastened such that they will not slide down to live terminals.
GridGear solid core CT GridGear split core CT
WARNING: Any and all current transformers used in conjunction with the GG meter must have
reinforced insulation.  GridGear is not liable for damages that may result from installations that
do not adhere to this requirement.
XOBA Model ID Input Current CT Core Type Diameter of opening (inches | millimeters )
ECO20-200 200A/100mA Solid 0.768” | 19.5mm
ECO26-400 400A/100mA Solid 1.024” | 26mm
ECO40-200 200A/100mA Solid 1.57” | 39.9mm
ECO40-400 400A/100mA Solid 1.57” | 39.9mm
 ECO40-800 800A/100mA Solid 1.57” | 39.9mm
ECSL24-200 200A/100mA Split 0.945” | 24mm
ECSL24-400 400A/100mA Split 0.945” | 24mm
ECSL40-200 200A/100mA Split 1.57” | 39.9mm
ECSL40-400 400A/100mA Split 1.57” | 39.9mm
ECSL55-800 800A/100mA Split 2.16” | 54.9mm
ECSL80-1200 1200A/100mA Split 3.15”| 80mm
It is important to supply ground to the ground terminal within an MMU cabinet in accordance
with local and national electrical code requirements. GridGear is not liable for damage to the
meter or personal injury caused by incorrect wiring.
ENCLOSURES CONTINUED